
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED DURING THE MONTH

ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT (CO)

Month: August 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

Month: July 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/CO/EL/T/14/2024 10/05/2024 31/05/2024 3 Nil Yes 04.11.2024

2 KR-CO-EL-ROB-GS-T-16-24 24/05/2024 14/06/2024 3 Yes 16/01/2025

Month: June 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-CO-EL-BAHL-T-15-24 16/05/2024 31/05/2024 3 Nil Yes 27/12/2024

2 KR/CO/EL/T/13/2024 05/05/2024 18/05/2024 2 Yes 06/08/2024

Month: May 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 05/04/2024 19/04/2024 4 Nil Yes 03/01/2025

2 06/04/2024 22/04/2024 4 Nil Yes 02/01/2025

3 03/04/2024 24/04/2024 2 Nil Yes 21/09/2024

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Provision Lighting arrangement in 
connection with work stations at 6th floor, 
East wing of Corporate office, Belapur 
Bhavan, Belapur, Navi Mumbai, 
Maharashtra-400614

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(03) -  1) M/s.Chaitanya Electric 
Works 
2) M/s. Alpha Techno Electricals 
3) M/s Aayushman Greenfield Infra 
Private Limited 

Corporate Office Electrical /KR-
CO-EL-T-14-
2024/10954030107451 dated 
10/07/2024

M/s Chaitanya Electric 
Works, Mumbai

8,93,982/-
Excluding of GST

Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning 
of General Service work for construction of 4 
lane Road Over Bridge (ROB) at 
Rawanfond, Madgaon in the state of GOA. 

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) -  1) M/s Tushar Electricals. 
Ichalkaranji, 
2) M/s Mahavir Infrastructure – 
Nagpur

(1) – M/s Aayushman Greenfield 
Infra Private Limited – Rohtas

LOA NO-CORPORATE 
OFFICE-ELECTRICAL / KR-
CO-EL-ROB-GS-T-16-24 / 
01214030108039 dated 17-07-
2024.

M/s Tushar Electricals, 
Ichalkaranji.

1,15,37,518/- 
Excluding GST

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Rate contract for Cement Concrete for 
foundation and plinth in all type of soil for 25 
KV feeder line for Railway Electrification in 
Banihal - Baramulla section (138/201 TKM) 
under RE (USBRL) Project of Northern 
Railway

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(03) – 1) M/s.Gulam Rasool 
Waniramban 2) M/s.Ramonee 
Infrastructure, Kolkata 
3) M/s. Aayushman Greenfield Infra 
Private Limited, Rohtas

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-
BAHL-T-15-24 
/11049620106484 dated 
28.06.2024

M/s  Gulam Rasool, 
Waniramban

3,53,45,446/- 
Excluding GST

Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning 
of Air-conditioners at 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and 
6th floor of Belapure Bhavan, Konkan 
Railway Office, Sector-11, CBD, Belapur 
Navi-Mumbai in the state of Maharashtra -
400614

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) M/s.A.S. Electrical Corporation (01) - M/s Manish Enterprises, 
Thane

Corporate Office Electrical /KR-
CO-EL-T-13-
2024/01019010105945 dated 
22/06/2024

M/s A.S. Electrical 
Corporation

52,31,704/- 
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-CO-EL-NKJ-PWK-T-11-
24 

Rate Contract for Cement Concrete for 
Foundation and plinth in Hard/Rocky/ 
Normal/Black Cotton Soil for 2x25 Kv 
Traction System in Katni Junction (NKJ) To 
Pipariyakalan (PWK) Section in Jabalpur 
Division, West Central Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(04) - 1) M/s Saurabh Engineering, 
Sonbhadrra        
2) M/s Dinesh Kumar, Jind
3) M/s Bhumitra Construction, 
Bhopal         
4) M/s.Aayushaman Greenfeld Infra 
Private Limited,  Rohtas

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-NKJ-
PWK-T-11-24 Dt.03/05/2024

1) M/s Saurabh Engineering, 
Sonbhadrra      
2) M/s Dinesh Kumar, Jind

4,56,43,145/- 
(Excluding GST)

KR-CO-EL-PWK-VST-T-12-
24 

Rate contract for Cement Concrete for 
Foundation and plinth in hard / rocky / 
normal / black cotton soil for 2X25 KV 
traction system in Pipariyakalan (PWK) - 
Vijaysota (VST) section in Jabalpur Division, 
West Central Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) - 1) M/s Mahakal Associates, 
Bilaspur         
2) M/s Saurabh Engineering, 
Sonbhadrra  
3) M/s Dinesh Kumar, Jind 
4) M/s.Aayushaman Greenfeld Infra 
Private Limited, Rohtas

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-PWK-
VST-T-12-24  Dt.03/05/2024

1) M/s Mahakal Associates-
Bilaspur        
2) M/s Saurabh Engineering-
Sonbhadrra  

4,42,52,556/- 
(Excluding GST)

KR-CO-EL-LIFT-MAO-T-18-
23 

Supply, erection, testing and commissioning 
of Passenger Lifts for New Foot Over Bridge 
of PF-1, 2-3, 4-5 and 6 at Madgaon station 
of Konkan Railway in the state of GOA.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) - 1) M/s Johnson Lifts Pvt Ltd,  
Chennai              
2) M/s A.S.Electric Corporation, 
Thane 

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-LIFT-
MAO-T-18-23/00932250103667 
 dated 03/05/2024

M/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt Ltd - 
Chennai     

99,19,950/- 
(Excluding GST)



Month: April 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 12/02/2024 Two Bid System 04/03/2024 1 Nil Yes 02/04/2026

2 KR-KW-EL-DASET-T-4-24 14/03/2024 04/04/2024 2 Nil Yes 18/04/2026

3 KR-CO-EL-ET-KNW-T-7-24 15/03/2024 01/04/2024 2 Nil Yes 23/12/2024

4 KR-CO-EL-ET-KNW-T-6-24 15/03/2024 01/04/2024 2 Nil Yes 23/12/2024

5 KR-CO-EL-ET-KNW-T-5-24 15/03/2024 01/04/2024 2 Nil Yes 23/12/2024

6 KR-CO-EL-AJJ-RU-T-10-24 19/03/2024 03/04/2024 2 Nil Yes 25/04/2025

7 19/03/2024 03/04/2024 1 Nil Yes 23/04/2025

8 KR-CO-EL-VEU-AJJ-T-9-24 19/03/2024 03/04/2024 1 Nil Yes 23/04/2025

9 KR/CO/EL/T/03/2024 27/02/2024 19/03/2024 3 Yes 05/04/2027

Month: March 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR/CO/EL/T/02/2024 13/02/2024 05/03/2024 6 Nil Yes 21/03/2026

2 KR/CO/EL/T/01/2024 13/02/2024 05/03/2024 6 Nil Yes 21/05/2024

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

KR-CO-EL-MANPOWER-
T20-23

Rate contract for deployment of Manpower 
for Electrical Projects as and when required 
basis in all over India

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

(01) – M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur

LOA No- Corporate Office-
Electrical / KR-CO-EL-
MANPOWER-T20-
23/01155270100268  dated 
30/04/2024

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur

24,33,26,600/- 
(Excluding GST)

Escorting / en-route operation & trouble 
shooting between Madgaon and Mumbai 
CSMT and A Check of Diesel Alternator (DA 
Set Greaves / Cummins make) fitted in 
Power Car of EOG type LHB coach trains of 
Madgaon Depot under Karwar Region of 
Konkan Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Deev Gen Set Sales 
And Services, Valsad.           
2) M/s.Cummins India Limited, 
Pune

Corporate Office- Electrical / 
KR/KW/EL/DASET/T/4/24/1040
8940101412 dated 19/04/24

M/s Deev Gen Set Sales And 
Services, Valsad.

1,92,75,760/- 
(Excluding GST)

Rate Contract for Cement Concrete for 
Foundation and Plinth in Normal, Hard & 
Rocky soil for 2x25 KV, 50 HZ, AC overhead 
equipment electrification system in Itarsi to 
Khandwa section (KM 704 to 750) of Bhopal 
Division West Central Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Maestro Construction, 
Bhopal. 
2) M/s Hasamara Enterprises, 
Lalitpur

LOA No - CORPORATE 
OFFICE-ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-
EL-ET-KNW-T-7-24  dated 
23/04/2024

1) M/s Maestro Construction, 
Bhopal 
2) M/s Hasamara 
Enterprises, Lalitpur

6,71,97,460/- 
(Excluding GST)

Rate Contract for cement concrete for 
foundations and plinth in normal, hard & 
rocky soil for 2x25 KV, 50 Hz, AC Over 
Head Equipment Electrification system in 
Itarsi To Khandwa Section (Km 658 To 704) 
of Bhopal Division West Central Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Bhumitra 
Construction, Bhopal         
2) M/s Namo Construction, Lalitpur

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-ET-
KNW-T-6-24 dated 23/04/2024

1) M/s Bhumitra 
Construction, Bhopal         
2) M/s Namo Construction, 
Lalitpur

6,65,75,261/- 
(Excluding GST)

Rate Contract for Cement Concrete for 
Foundation and Plinth in Normal, Hard & 
Rocky soil for 2x25 KV, 50 HZ, AC overhead 
equipment electrification system in Itarsi to 
Khandwa section (KM 608 to 658) of Bhopal 
Division West Central Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s R B Construction, 
Satna      
2) M/s Mohd Harun Khan, Lalitpur 

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-ET-
KNW-T-5-24 dated 23/04/2024

1) M/s R B Construction, 
Satna                
2) M/s Mohd Harun Khan, 
Lalitpur 

7,37,17,020/- 
(Excluding GST)

Rate Contract for cement concrete for 
foundation and plinth in normal, Hard & 
Rocky soil for 2x25 KV Traction system in 
Arakkonam – Renigunta section of Chennai, 
Southern Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s Jayant Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur             
2) M/s Sri Krishna Kumar 
Enterprises, Chennai

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-AJJ-
RU-T-10-24  dated 26/04/2024

1) M/s Jayant Infratech 
Limited, Bilaspur             
2) M/s Sri Krishna Kumar 
Enterprises, Chennai

6,73,54,402/- 
(Excluding GST)

KR-CO-EL-MAS-VEU-T-8-
2024 

Rate Contract For Cement Concrete For 
Foundation And Plinth In Normal, Hard & 
Rocky Soil For 2x25 Kv Traction System In 
Chennai - Veppampattu Section of 
Chennai , Southern Railway.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) - M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur.

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-MAS-
VEU-T-8-
2024/01155270101649 dated 
23/04/2024

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur.

6,04,58,223/- 
(Excluding GST)

Rate Contract For Cement Concrete For 
Foundation And Plinth In Normal, Hard & 
Rocky Soil for 2x25 Kv Traction System in 
Veppampattu - Arakkonam Section of 
Chennai , Southern Railway

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(01) - M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur.

CORPORATE OFFICE-
ELECTRICAL/KR-CO-EL-VEU-
AJJ-T-9-24 /01155270101650 
dated 23/04/2024

M/s Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur.

6,04,58,223/-  
(Excluding GST)

Operation & manning of DG Sets, Electrical 
Sub-Stations and maintenance of electrical 
installations & electrical equipment at 
Corporate Office, Belapur, Raigad Bhavan, 
ORH & CMD’s office/residence at 
Panchsheel  for 3 years

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(02) – 1) M/s A S Electric 
Corporation Limited, Thane
2) M/s.Jayant Infratech Limited, 
Bilaspur

(01) M/s.Kirti Electricals and 
Electronics, Navi Mumbai

KR/CO/EL/T/03/2024 dated 
05/04/2024

M/s AS Electric Corporation 
Limited, Thane

1,24,35,258/- 
(Excluding of 

GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

The Annual Comprehensive Maintenance of 
AC units and water coolers at Corporate 
Office / Belapur, ORH / Panchsheel and 
ORH & Telephone exchange at KR Vihar, 
Nerul ( for 3 years ) 

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(06) – 1) M/s Aqua Cool Co Private 
Limited. 
2) M/s.Suyog Electrical and 
Engineers 
3) M/s.Reem Construction Private 
Limited 
4) M/s.SM Refrigeration 
5) M/s.Manish Enterprises,Thane. 
6)M/s.J.J.Refrigeration.

Corporate Office Electrical/KR-
Co-EL-T-02-2024/ 
01308750100116 dated 
21.03.2024

M/s Aqua Cool Co Private 
Limited.

16,79,117/- 
(Excluding of 

GST)

Replacement of 35 Nos of old/outlived non 
star rated AC units with 3 star rated non 
inverter AC unit at Corporate Office 
Belapur,Navi Mumbai,Maharashtra-400614

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

Single Bid 
System

(06) – 1) M/s Suyog Electricals and 
Engineers, Navi Mumbai
2) M/s J.J. Refrigeration, Mumbai.
3) M/s Veera Electricals,Kolhapur.
4) M/s Sadguru Electricals 
Works,Mumbai 
5)M/s S.M.Refrigerations,Mumbai.
6) M/s Manish Enterprises,Thane.

Corporate Office Electrical/KR-
Co-EL-T-01-2024/ 
10094270100114 dated 
21.03.2024

M/s Suyog Electricals and 
Engineers, Navi Mumbai

13,40,189/- 
(Excluding GST)



Month: February 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

1 KR-CO-EL-TSS-T-16-23 06/12/2023 Two Bid System 27/12/2023 1 Nil Yes 14/02/2025

Month:January 2024

Tender No. Item/Nature of work Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor

NIL

“Last updated on 27.09.2024”

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

Design, supply, transportation, installation, 
testing commissioning of 110 KV EHT 
power supply arrangement from KPTCL 
receiving / Grid substation at Shejawada, 
Karwar to KRCL's Traction Sub-Station at 
Karwar along with bay arrangement, under 
ground cabling and switch gears at Karwar 
in Karnataka State.

Open 
Tender 
(IREPS)

(01) – M/s. S And P Structurals 
Private limited, Ballari

Corporate Office-Electrical / KR-
CO-EL-TSS-T-16-23 
/10146520097566 

M/s S And P Structurals 
Private limited, Ballari

17,88,36,760/- 
(Excluding GST)

Sr. 
No.

Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single/ Two 
Bid System)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of parties not 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/  Evaluated 
L1

Value of 
Contract (Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion


	Sheet1

